PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI803512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WINTRUST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, N/K/A WINTRUST BANK, N.A.	02/03/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	B-O-F CORPORATION
Street Address:	2453 PROSPECT DRIVE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7114606
Patent Number:	7200903
Patent Number:	D611743
Patent Number:	D702068
Patent Number:	D705044
Patent Number:	8499942
Patent Number:	D833781
Patent Number:	D846323
Patent Number:	D905482
Patent Number:	D758772
Patent Number:	D766023
Patent Number:	D799252
Patent Number:	10561241
Patent Number:	D929163
Patent Number:	D946951
Patent Number:	D939176
Patent Number:	D955083
Patent Number:	D1049652
Patent Number:	D937618
Patent Number:	D998231

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0314

509010614

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62579635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400

Email: lbuser@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LINDSAY R. BUSER

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 53143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIN29-GN050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Buser
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Buser/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=2025-02-05_As_Filed_Patent_Release_of_Sec_Interests_Wintrust_BOF-1_WIN29-GN050#page1.tiff source=2025-02-05_As_Filed_Patent_Release_of_Sec_Interests_Wintrust_BOF-1_WIN29-GN050#page2.tiff source=2025-02-05_As_Filed_Patent_Release_of_Sec_Interests_Wintrust_BOF-1_WIN29-GN050#page3.tiff source=2025-02-05_As_Filed_Patent_Release_of_Sec_Interests_Wintrust_BOF-1_WIN29-GN050#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0315 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (the "Release") is made as of

February 3, 2025 by WINTRUST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, n/k/a WINTRUST BANK, N.A.,

a national banking association (the "Lender") in favor of B-O-F CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) releases all liens and security interests granted by the Company

in favor of the Lender in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Pledge

Agreement dated as of November 10, 2021, as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or

restated from time to time, by and among the Company, the other loan parties from time to time party

thereto and the Lender, a notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on November 11, 2021 at Reel/Frame 058088/0977 and (ii) assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company

any and all of its rights, title and interest in such patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0316 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WINTRUST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, n/k/a

WINTRUST BANK, N.A.

Name: Matthew Montemurro

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0317

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
7,114,606	SELECTABLE WIDTH TRACK APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A GRAVITY FED SHELVING SYSTEM	October 3, 2006
7,200,903	SELECTABLE WIDTH TRACK APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A GRAVITY FED SHELVING SYSTEM	April 10, 2007
D611743	TRACK FOR DISPLAY SHELVING	March 16. 2010
D702068	DIVIDER MEMBERS FOR DISPLAY SHELF	April 8, 2014
D705044	Shelf Clamp	May 20, 2014
8,499,942	REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM FOR AN EXTRA- WIDE DISPLAY SHELF	August 6, 2013
D833781	MULTI-CHANNEL PRODUCT DISPLAY SHELF	November 20, 2018
D846323	DIVIDER MEMBER FOR PRODUCT DISPLAY SHELF	April 23, 2019
D905482	LOW PROFILE SHELF WITH RUNNER SLOT	December 22, 2020
D758772	Product Display Shelf	June 14, 2016
D766023	Merchandise Display Shelf	September 13, 2016
D799252	PRODUCT DISPLAY SHELF	October 10, 2017
10,561,241	ADJUSTABLE DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR GRAVITY-FED DISPLAY SYSTEM	February 18, 2020
D929163	DIVIDER MEMBER HAVING ADJUSTABLE SECUREMENT FIN	August 31, 2021
D946951	PRODUCT CATCHER PLATES FOR RETAIL SHELVING RACK	March 29, 2022
D939176	CART	December 21, 2021
D955083	CART	June 14, 2022
D1049652	GLIDE SHEET FOR DISPLAY RACK	November 5, 2024
D937618	DIVIDER MEMBER HAVING ADJUSTABLE SECUREMENT FIN	December 7, 2021
D998231	RETAIL DISPLAY INDICIA SUPPORT WITH LIGHT CHANNEL	September 5, 2023

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0318

FILED U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date
62/579,635	ADJUSTABLE DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR	October 31, 2017
	GRAVITY-FED DISPLAY SYSTEM	

171030543v2

PATENT REEL: 070114 FRAME: 0319 RECORDED: 02/05/2025